Contact Information for Biofuel Facilities in lowa, Kansas, Missouri, and Nebraska

This document was prepared by U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 7 staff.
Contact Ward Burns at 913-551-7960 or burns.ward @epa.gov for further information.

Clean Air Act (CAA)
For additional information about CAA, please contact:

CLifi“r,wvg Regulation Description Contacts
40 CFR . _ lowa Departn_1e_nt _of Natural Resources:
CAA Secti Air Permits Sarah Piziali, 515-725-9549
ection 52.21 . . .
Website: www.iowacleanair.gov
Kansas Department of Health & Environment:
Lynelle Ladd, 785-296-1719
New Source Website: www.kdheks.gov/bar/index.html
CAA 40 CFR Part 60 Performance
Standards Missouri Department of Natural Resources:
Kendall Hale, 573-751-4817
Website: www.dnr.mo.gov/env/apcp/index.html
x:?])i(:\?:brre Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality:
CAA 40 CFR Part 63 C | David Graiver, 402-471-4159
ontro Website: www.deq.ne.gov
Technology
Risk Management Program
CAA 40 CER Part 68 Risk Management http://www.epa.gov/rmp
112(r) Program EPA Region 7: George Hess, 913-551-7540, hess.george@epa.gov

Clean Water Act (CWA)

CWA National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) Permits:

Agency Contact

Website

Adam Schnieders
515-281-7409
adam.schnieders@dnr.iowa.gov

lowa Department of
Natural Resources

http://www.iowadnr.com/Environment/WaterQuality.aspx

Don Carlson
785-296-5547
dcarlson@kdhe.state.ks.us

Kansas Department of
Health and Environment

http://www.kdheks.gov/indust/

Chris Wieberg
573-526-5781
chris.wieberg@dnr.mo.gov

Missouri Department of
Natural Resources

http://www.dnr.mo.gov/env/wpp/permits/index.html
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mailto:burns.ward@epa.gov

Reuel Anderson
Nebraska Department 402-471-1367 http://www.deq.ne.gov
of Environmental Quality | anderson.reuel@nebraska.gov

Glenn Curtis

EPA 913'551'7726 http://cfpub.epa.gov/npdes/home.cfm?program_id=45
curtis.glenn@epa.gov

CWA Pretreatment Program:

Agency Contact Website
Eric Wiklund ) )
lowa Department of 515-725-0313 http://www.iowadnr.gov/InsideDNR/RegulatoryWater/NPDESWaste
Natural Resources eric.wiklund@dnr.iowa.go waterPermitting/Pretreatment.aspx

Steve Caspers

Kansas Department of 785-296-5551 http://www.kdheks.gov/indust/
Health and Environment scaspers@kdheks.qgov
) . Walter Fett
Missouri Department of 573-526-4589 http://www.dnr.mo.gov/index.html
Natural Resources walter.fett@dnr.mo.gov

Steve Goans

Nebraska Department 402-471-2580 http://www.deq.ne.gov
of Environmental Quality steve.goans@nebrasaka.gov
Paul Marshall )
EPA 913-551-7419 http://cfpub.epa.gov/npdes/home.cfm?program_id=3

marshall.paul@epa.gov

CWA Stormwater:

Agency Contact Website

Joe Griffin
515-281-7017 http://www.iowadnr.gov/InsideDNR/RequlatoryWater/Storm\Water.aspx
joe.griffin@dnr.iowa.gov

lowa Department of
Natural Resources

Joe Mester
Kansas Department of 785-296-6804 http://www.kdheks.gov/stormwater/
Health and Environment jmester@kdhe.state.ks.us
Chris Wieberg

http://www.dnr.mo.gov/env/wpp/stormwater/sw-land-disturb-
permits.htm

Missouri Department of

573-526-5781
Natural Resources

chris.wieberg@dnr.mo.gov

Jamie Petersen
Nebraska Department 402-471-4220 http://www.deg.ne.gov

of Environmental Quality | jamie.petersen@ndeq.state.ne.us

Mark Matthews
EPA 913-551-7635
matthews.mark@epa.gov

http://cfpub.epa.gov/npdes/home.cfm?program _id=6
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CWA 404 Permits/ Wetlands Program:

District/State
Coverage

Contact

Website

lowa and Missouri
Rock Island District
Covers lowa except
area covered by the

Omaha District and

northeastern part of

U.S. Department of the Army
Rock Island Dist. Corps of Engineers
Rock Island, IL
309-794-5376

http://www2.mvr.usace.army.mil/Requlatory/default.cfm

Missouri

Nebraska U.S. Department of the Army
Omaha District Omabha District Corps of Engineers http://www.nwo.usace.army.mil/html/op-r/regwebpg.htm
Omaha Office 402-896-0896

Nebraska U.S. Department of the Army
Omaha District Omaha District Corps of Engineers http://www.nwo.usace.army.mil/html/op-r/regwebpg.htm
Kearney Office 308-234-1403

U.S. Department of the Army
Missouri St. Louis District, Corps of Engineers

St. Louis District

St. Louis, MO
314-331-8574

http://www.mvs.usace.army.mil/permits/permits.asp

Missouri
Kansas City District

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Northwestern Division
Kansas City District
Kansas City, MO
816-389-3990

http://www.nwk.usace.army.mil/requlatory/regulatory.htm

Kansas
Kansas City District

Northern Kansas Area

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers,
Northwestern Division
Kansas City District
Marquette, KS
785-546-2130

http://www.nwk.usace.army.mil/requlatory/requlatory.htm

Kansas
Kansas City District

Southern Kansas Area

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers,
Northwestern Division
Kansas City District
El Dorado, KS
316-322-8247

http://www.nwk.usace.army.mil/requlatory/requlatory.htm

Memphis District

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Memphis District
Memphis, TN
901-544-0736

http://www.mvm.usace.army.mil/requlatory/memphis.htm

Little Rock District

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Little Rock District
Little Rock, AR
501-324-5295

http://www.swl.usace.army.mil/requlatory/
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For additional information on CWA wetlands, you may contact the following at the EPA Region 7 Office:

State Name Phone Email
lowa Jason M. Daniels 913-551-7443 daniels.jason@epa.gov
Kansas Darin Banks 913-551-7224 banks.darin@epa.gov
Missouri Vicky Johnson 913-551-7564 johnson.vicky@epa.gov
Nebraska Eliodora Chamberlain 913-551-7945 chamberlain.eliodora@epa.gov

CWA Chemical Release Notif

ication Requirements:

Subject Law and Regulation Who to Notify When
CWA
CWA Release Notification 40 CFR 110 & National Response Center Immediately
40 CFR 117
Notification of Slug CWA .
Loading to POTW 40 CER 403 POTW, State Pretreatment Program Immediately
Notification of Hazardous CWA EPA Regional Underground
Waste Discharge to Septic Injection Control Well Program and Immediately
40 CFR 144 P
System state injection program
Emergency Planning and Community Right to Know Act (EPCRA)/CERCLA
Chemical Release Notification Requirements:
Subject =EwY Elile Who to Notif When
J Regulation y
e State Emergency Response Commissions (SERCs):
lowa Department of Natural Resources 515-725-8694
Kansas Department of Health & Environment 785-291-3333
EPCRA EPCRA ] ]
Rgl_easg 40 CER 955 Missouri Department of Natural Resources 573-634-2436 Immediately*
Notification Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality 402-471-2186
(After hours,weekends & holidays call Nebraska State Patrol 402-471-4545)
¢ Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)
CERCLA CERCLA National Response Center S
Release 40 CFR 300, 1-800-424-8802 Immediately
Notification 302
State Statutes State Laws State Environmental Agency Varies

* For EPCRA/CERCLA reporting purposes, “Immediately” is interpreted as “not to exceed 15 minutes after the person in charge has
knowledge of the release.” This interpretation is documented in A Legislative History of the Superfund Amendments and
Reauthorization Act of 1986, Volume 2, October 1990.
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Reporting Hazardous Chemical Storage - Tier |l Reporting (EPCRA Section 312):

Tier Il Reporting Agency

Tier Il Reporting

Tier Il Contact

lowa Department of Natural Resources

Online Reporting:
https://iowa.tier2online.com/index.php

For Tier Il reporting questions, please
contact:
Elonda Bacon
515-725-0302
iowa.epcra@dnr.iowa.gov

Kansas Division of Health and
Environment

Online Reporting:
http://kansas.tier2online.com/

For Tier Il reporting questions, please
contact:
Marla Oestreich
785-296-1688
moestrei@kdheks.gov

Missouri Emergency Response
Commission

Online Reporting:
https://hazmat.dps.mo.qgov/

For Tier Il reporting questions, please
call:
800-780-1014

Nebraska Department of
Environmental Quality

Online Reporting:
https://deg-iis.ne.gov/tier2/

For Tier Il reporting questions, please
contact:
Mark Lohnes
Nebraska Department of Environmental
Quality
mark.lohnes@nebraska.gov
Phone: (402) 471-4251

Toxic Release Inventory Reporting (TRI) — Form A or Form R (EPCRA Section 313):
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TRI Reporting Agency
Environmental Protection Agency

State TRI Contact Information

Online Reporting (TRI-MEweb)
http://www.epa.gov/toxics-release-

IOWA
For TRI reporting instructions in lowa:

http://www.iowadnr.gov/InsideDNR/RegulatoryLand/EmergencyPlanningEPCRA/

ToxicReleaselnventory.aspx

For TRI reporting questions in lowa, please contact
Elonda Bacon
515-725-0302
iowa.epcra@dnr.iowa.gov

inventory-tri-program/basics-tri-
reporting

KANSAS
Kansas TRI Website:
http://www.kdheks.gov/radiation/indexRTK.html

For TRI reporting questions in Kansas, please contact:
Marla Oestreich
785-296-1688
moestrei@kdheks.gov

MISSOURI
Missouri TRI Website
http://dnr.mo.gov/env/tri/

For TRI reporting questions in Missouri, please contact:

Keith Bertels
Missouri Department of Natural Resources
573-751-0763 « 573-526-4227 + 800-361-4827

NEBRASKA

For TRI reporting questions in Nebraska, please contact:

Mark Lohnes
Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality
mark.lohnes@nebraska.gov
Phone: 402-471-4251
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Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA)

RCRA Hazardous Waste:

Agency

Contact

Website

lowa
(EPA Region 7)

Edwin G. Buckner, PE
Waste Enforcement and
Materials Management
Branch
913-551-7621
buckner.edwin@epa.gov

http://www.epa.gov/region?

785-296-1600

Rebecca Wenner
Kansas Department of Bureau of Waste http:/Awww.kdheks.gov/waste/index.html
Health and Environment Management

Missouri Department of
Natural Resources

Nicole Eby
573-751-2347

http://www.dnr.mo.gov/env/hwp/index.html

Nebraska Department of
Environmental Quality

Jeff Edwards
402-471-2186

http://www.deg.ne.gov

EPA

Edwin G. Buckner, PE
Waste Enforcement and
Materials Management
Branch
913-551-7621
buckner.edwin@epa.gov

http://www.epa.gov/region7

RCRA Underground Storage Tanks:

State Agency

Website

lowa Department of Natural Resources

http://www.iowadnr.gov/land/ust/index.html

Kansas Department of Health and Environment

http://www.kdheks.gov/tanks/index.html

Missouri Department of Natural Resources

http://www.dnr.mo.gov/env/hwp/tanks/tanks.htm

Nebraska State Fire Marshal

http://www.sfm.ne.gov

Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality

http://www.deg.ne.gov

Safe Drinking Water Act (SDWA)

SDWA Public Water Supply Supervision Program:

Agency

Contact

Website

lowa Department of
Natural Resources

Dennis Alt
515-725-0275
Dennis.Alt@dnr.state.ia.us

http://www.iowadnr.com/water/drinking/

September 2015




Kansas Department of
Health and Environment

Don Carlson
785-296-5547
dcarlson@kdhe.state.ks.us

http://www.kdheks.gov/indust/

Missouri Department of
Natural Resources

Kevin Mohammadi
573-751-5331

http://www.dnr.mo.gov/env/wpp/dw-index.htm

Nebraska Department
of Health and Human
Services

Jack Daniel
402-471-0510
jack.daniel@hhs.state.ne.us

http://www.hhs.state.ne.us/enh/pwsindex.htm

EPA

Mary Mindrup
913-551-7431
mindrup.mary@epa.gov

http://www.epa.gov/safewater/pws/index.html

SDWA Underground Injection Control Program:

Agency

Contact

Website

lowa Implemented by
EPA Region 7

Kurt Hildebrandt
913-551-7413
hildebrandt.kurt@epa.gov

http://www.epa.gov/region7/water/dwgw.htm

Kansas Department of
Health and Environment

Kirk Hoeffner
785-296-5551
k.hoeffner@kdhe.state.ks.us

http://www.kdheks.gov/geo/

Missouri Department of
Natural Resources

Jeff Jaquess
573-368-2195
richard.laux@dnr.mo.gov

http://www.dnr.mo.gov/index.html

Nebraska Department of
Environmental Quality

David Miesbach
402-471-4982
david.miesbach@ndeg.state.ne.us

http://www.deg.state.ne.us/GroundW.nsf/Pages/UIC

EPA

Mary Mindrup
913-551-7431
mindrup.mary@epa.gov

http://www.epa.gov/safewater/uic/index.html

SDWA Source Water Protection Program:

Agency

Contact

Website

lowa Department of
Natural Resources

Rebecca Ohrtman
515-281-0932
Rebecca.Ohrtman@dnr.state.ia.us

http://www.iowadnr.com/water/iwp/index.html

Kansas Department of
Health and Environment

Sheryl Ervin
785-296-8038
servin@kdhe.state.ks.us

http://www.kdheks.gov/stormwater/
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Frank McDaniels
573-526-5449 http://www.dnr.mo.gov/env/wpp/wellhd/
frank.mcdaniels@dnr.mo.gov

Missouri Department of
Natural Resources

Deana Barger
Nebraska Department 402-471-6988 http://www.deq.state.ne.us/GroundW.nsf/Pages/WHPA
of Environmental Quality | Deana.barger@ndeq.state.ne.us

Mary Mindrup

913-551-7431 http://cfpub.epa.qov/safewater/sourcewater/
EPA mindrup.mary@epa.gov

Pollution Prevention (P2):

Agency Contact Website

Jeff Fiagle
lowa Department of Team Leader

Natural Resources 515-281-5353 http://www.iowadnr.gov/waste/p2/index.html

Jeff.Fiagle@dnr.iowa.gov

Nancy Larson
Director

800-578-8898 http://www.sbeap.org/

nlarson@ksu.edu

Kansas Pollution
Prevention Institute

Marie Steinwachs, Director
573-882-5011 http://www.missouribusiness.net/eac/p2/index.asp
SteinwachsMe@missouri.edu

Missouri Environmental
Assistance Center

) Stacey Hawkey
Nebra_ska Partners in 402-472-2838 http:// 3.unl.edu/index.shtml
Pollution Prevention SHawkey2@unl.edu p://www.p3.unl.edu/index.shtm

Marcus Rivas
Solid Waste Pollution
EPA Prevention Branch http://www.epa.gov/region7/p2/index.htm

913-551-7669
rivas.marcus@epa.gov

Spill Prevention, Control and Countermeasures (SPCC)

For more information about the SPCC/FRP rule:
e  Please visit http://www.epa.qgov/oilspill
e Call the toll-free EPA Hotline at 1-800-424-9346, or
e Obtain a copy of “SPCC Guidance for Regional Inspectors” at http://www.epa.gov/oilspill/guidance.htm

To speak with someone at EPA Region 7, please contact:
e Mark Aaron, aaron.mark@epa.gov, (913) 551-7205, or
e Paul Doherty, doherty.paul@epa.gov, (913) 551-7924 (for FRP questions)
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